HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 53 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 9, following "a" and before "domed" change "state owned" to "state-owned"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 13, following "(4)" and before "domed" change "State owned" to "State-
- 5 owned"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 22, following "Class" and before "professional" change "Triple A" to
- 8 "Triple-A"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 7, following "B." and before "facility" change "State owned" to "State-
- 11 owned"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 7, following "a" and before the end of the line change "state owned" to
- 14 "state-owned"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 22, following "a" and before "baseball" change "state owned" to "state-
- 17 owned"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, lines 16 and 17, change "state owned" to "state-owned"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 4, line 17, following "described in" and before "of this Section" change "Paragraph"
- 22 (4)(a) of Subsection A" to "Subparagraph (A)(4)(a)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 25, following "the" and before "domed" change "state owned" to "state-
- 25 owned"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 4, line 26, following "described in" and before "of this Section" change "Paragraph"
- 28 (4)(a) of Subsection A" to "Subparagraph (A)(4)(a)
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 7, line 15, following "for" and before "." change "herein" to "in this Section"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 7, line 21, following "<u>leagues</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" insert ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 7, line 25, following "leagues" and before "and" insert ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 8, line 10 following "the" and before "property" change "publicly-owned" to
- 7 "publicly owned"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 10, line 10, following "leagues" and before "and" insert ","